

October 26, 2023

To: Local Lodge Presidents, Recording Secretaries, and Local Committees affiliated with District Lodge 141 Re: 2024 District Lodge 141 Local Committee Conference

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

We are pleased to announce that the 2024 District Lodge 141 Local Committee Conference will be held June 11-13, at Planet Hollywood Resort and Casino, Las Vegas. We negotiated a reduced rate of \$65 per night plus tax. A resort fee of \$39.95 will be applied to each room reservation. The cut-off date for reduced rate reservations is May 1st, 2024. Please use this link to make your room reservations. https://book.passkey.com/go/SMIAM4

> Planet Hollywood Resort and Casino 3667 S Las Vegas Blvd. Las Vegas, NV 89109

Registration will be open from 2:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. on Monday, June 10<sup>th</sup>, and again on Tuesday, June 11<sup>th</sup> from 8 a.m. to 9 a.m. Attendees can plan on leaving on Thursday afternoon if flights permit.

Delegates must be registered by April 5th, 2024. The registration fee to attend the conference is \$75. The Local Lodge must bear expenses and lost time incurred by local representatives.

More information about this event will be available on the District 141 website, <u>www.iam141.org</u> once it becomes available.

On behalf of the entire District Lodge 141 Executive Board, I send our best wishes and look forward to seeing you at the conference. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to contact my office at 847-640-2222.

Fraternally,

President & Directing General Chairman

**IAMAW District Lodge 141** 

cc: District 141 Executive Board